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RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1701
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
RAIL LINK BETWEEN MUMBAI TO DALTONGANJ
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways are planning to link Daltonganj to various cities of the country including Mumbai; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether Railways are planning to link various blocks of palamau with rest of the country; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; 

(e) whether Railways have received a number of representations in this regard; and 

(f) if so, the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): Daltonganj is already on broad gauge network. There is no such plan to connect Daltonganj with other cities. However, the
work of new line from Gaya to Daltonganj has been taken up. 

(c) No, Madam. 

(d) Does not arise. 

(e) No such reference has been received in the recent past. 

(f) Does not arise. 
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